Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-4293   Version: 6.1    21/06/2023   Page 21
Copyright © 2022 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
LPI® Bluetooth Range of Surge Filters
 Features
• High performance surge protector for an operating voltage of 220-277
Vac
• SST150B technology for primary and secondary protection 32 A- 125

L-N mode
SF3-480 220-277 Vac 100 kA 50 kA 20 kA 480 Vrms <5 ns TT & TN
Surge Filter Part Number Key
Product
Type
Phases Load Current
(A)
MCOV
(V)
Primary Protection
(8/20 µs unless specified)
Secondary Protection
(8/20 µs)
Alarm
Module
T UU VVVV WWW XXX YYY Z
SF 1 32  230 100 kA 50 kA AIMCB
 3 40  385  150 kA 100 kA
  63  480
  125
  200  ≥200 A: 135 kA
  315
  400   ≥800 A: 100 kA
(10/350 µs)
(10/350 µs)
  630
  800
  1000
  1250
  1500
  1750
  2000
Surge Filter Ordering Code:
Product Order Code: T-UU-VVVV-WWW-XXX-YYY-Z
Refer to above part number key.
1. First select product type which for surge filter = SF.
2. Select number of phases.
3. Select load current.
4. Select operating voltage.
5. Select primary protection. Note: for surge filters 200 A and above primary protection is 135 kA.
6. Select secondary protection.
7. Include alarm module.
Example product code for single phase filter = SF132-385-100+50-AIMCB
Example product code for three phase filter = SF3125-385-150+50-AIMCB
Example product code for three phase filter 200 A and above = SF3630-480-135-50-AIMCB
Example product code for three phase filter 800 A and above = SF3800-480-100-50-AIMCB
Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-4293   Version: 6.1    21/06/2023   Page 28
Copyright © 2022 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Notes:
• All filters are fitted with 100 kA 10/350 µs or 200 kA 8/20 µs neutral earth protection.
• 630 – 2000 A current ratings filters have had a redesign of the busbar network that provides
the integral inductor (replacing a separate steel core inductor) that forms part of the L-C filter
network within the product.